
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

WESTERN DIVISION

PEOPLENET COMMUNICATIONS
CORP.,

Plaintiff/Counterclaim-Defendant.

v.

R+L CARRIERS, INC.,

Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 1:09-cv-00472

JUDGE BECKWITH

______________________________________________________________________________

R+L CARRIERS, INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL
______________________________________________________________________________

Notice is hereby given that R+L Carriers, Inc. (“R+L”) hereby appeals to the United

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the August 29, 2016 Judgment (Docket No.

24) in the above-referenced case granting summary judgment in favor of PeopleNet

Communications Corp.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Anthony C. White
Anthony C. White (0062146)

Trial Attorney
Philip B. Sineneng (0083406)
THOMPSON HINE LLP
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, OH 43215-6101
Tel: (614) 469-3200
Fax: (614) 469-3361
Tony.White@ThompsonHine.com
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com
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Stephen J. Butler (0010401)
THOMPSON HINE LLP
312 Walnut Street, 14th Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4089
Tel: (513) 352-6700
Fax: (513) 241-4771
Stephen.Butler@ThompsonHine.com

Arthur P. Licygiewicz (0068458)
THOMPSON HINE LLP
3900 Key Center
127 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44114-1291
Tel: (216) 566-5500
Fax: (216) 566-5800
Art.Licygiewicz@ThompsonHine.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff R+L Carriers, Inc.

Case: 1:09-cv-00472-SSB Doc #: 25 Filed: 08/31/16 Page: 2 of 3  PAGEID #: 143



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 31, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing Notice of

Appeal with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such

filing to all counsel of record, including:

Douglas J. Williams
CARLSON CASPERS
Capella Tower, Suite 4200
225 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
dwilliams@carlsoncaspers.com

Richard S. Zembek
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Fulbright tower
1301 McKinney
Suite 5100
Houston, TX 77010
richard.zembek@nortonrosefulbright.com

/s/ Philip B. Sineneng
Philip B. Sineneng
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